
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024–2025 (Spring Semester) 

B.Tech (2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th), M.Tech (2nd, 4th), and Ph.D. 
 

Registration for Spring semester B.Tech (2nd, 4th, 

6th, 8th), M.Tech (2nd, 4th), and Ph.D. 
: January 13 – 17, 2025  

Commencement of classes  : January 13, 2025 (Monday) 

8th Convocation : January 14, 2025 (Tuesday) 

1st Class Committee week : February 03 – 07, 2025 

Mid-semester examinations (B.Tech/M.Tech/Ph.D.) : March 03 –13, 2025 
Sports Fest : March 27 – 29, 2025 (Thursday – Saturday) 
Ph.D. Advertisement for new candidates for July 2025 
Intake 

: April 07, 2025 (Monday) 

Classes with Friday Time Table : April 09, 2025 (Wednesday) 
Classes with Thursday Time Table : April 15, 2025 (Tuesday) 

TCF submission by students, Lab Exams and 2nd 

Class Committee week 
: April 25 – 30, 2025 

Last date for formal teaching, display of 
Attendance & internal marks 

: May 02, 2025 (Friday) 

End-semester examinations (B.Tech/M.Tech/Ph.D.) : May 05–19, 2025 
Ph.D. Application closes for new candidates for July 
2025 Intake 

: May 08, 2025 (Thursday) 

Display the list of provisionally Shortlisted Ph.D. 
Candidates for July 2025 Intake 

: May 14, 2025 (Wednesday) 

Test/Interview of the Shortlisted Ph.D. Candidates for 
July 2025 Intake 

: May 16 – 22, 2025 

Last date for submission of project work by 
students, evaluation/oral examination of project 
work 

: May 20, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Last date for display and submission of final grades on 
ERP 

: May 26, 2025 (Monday) 

Display of Final list of Selected Ph.D. Candidates for 
July 2025 Intake 

: May 27, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Result declaration (B.Tech 2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th/ M.Tech 

2nd, 4
th

/ Ph.D.) 
: May 28, 2025 (Wednesday) 

Summer vacation (for students) : May 24 – July 25, 2025 (Industrial Training) 

#Re-examinations for B.Tech 8th Semester/ M.Tech 

4th Semester 
: May 30 – June 03, 2025 

Display of Re-exam results for B.Tech 8th Semesters/ 

M.Tech 4th Semester 
: June 05, 2025 (Thursday) 

*Summer vacation for Faculty Members with 
classes as scheduled 

: June 01 – July 20, 2025 

Online Payment of fees and Admission of Selected 
Ph.D. Candidates for July 2025 Intake 

: June 03 – 13, 2025 

#Re-examinations (B.Tech 2nd, 4th, 6th, Semesters/ 

M.Tech 2
nd Semester) 

: July 21–25, 2025 

Last date for display and submission of final grades on 

ERP (#Re-examinations for B.Tech 2nd, 4th, 6th, 

Semesters/ M.Tech 2
nd Semester) 

: July 28, 2025 (Monday) 

Display of Re-exam results : July 29, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Registration for Autumn semester B.Tech, M.Tech, 
and Ph.D. 

: July 30 – August 04, 2025 

Commencement of classes : July 30, 2025 (Wednesday) 

Registration for Autumn semester (1st Semester) : To be notified separately 

Commencement of classes (1st Semester) : To be notified separately 
 

*Summer/Winter vacations can be taken with prior permission from C/A with a maximum allowable of 

60 days in an Academic Calendar year. 

#Re-exam schedule to be prepared by exam cell only. Concerned faculty will be the Invigilator on the 

exam day (s).  
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